Form PTO-1595 June 1, 2004	S-09-2001       (e·30)         U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark         D2761879
	OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	ereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Louis Guillon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         [] yes         [X] no         [X] Assignment         [] Merger         [] Security Agreement         [] Change of Name         [] Other         Execution Date:         February 10, 2004         [] February 10, 2004         [] Security Agreement         [] Security 10, 2004         [] Security 10, 2</li></ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: <u>ACTARIS SAS</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>62, bis avenue André Morizet</u></li> <li>City: <u>Boulogne Billancourt</u> State: <u>France</u> Zip: <u>92100</u></li> <li>Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>4: Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s): N/A ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Joseph Sofer</li> <li>Internal Address: SOFER &amp; HAROUN, LLP</li> <li>Street Address: 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910</li> <li>City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>[1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)</li></ul>
DO NO'	Γ USE THIS SPACE
Original document. Joseph Sofer, Esq Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84) /2004 LNUELLER 00000163 10754090 Mail documents to be reco	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a June 1, 2004 Signature Date r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [2 not detach this portion reded with required cover sheet information to: ter of Patents and Trademarks
40.00 UP	ier of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231
	PATENT REEL: 015419 FRAME: 0925

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Jean-Louis GUILLON of 16 rue Pilet, 86440 Migne Auxances, France.

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "*Device for measuring an electric current*" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

Whereas,

ACTARIS SAS 62, bis avenue André Morizet 92100 Boulogne Billancourt France

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SOFER & HAROUN, LLP of 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910, New York, N.Y. 10017 United States of America to insert here in parentheses (Application number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and Confirmation number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date

and application number of said application when known.

4/NEF 979-019. JNF PODD 538

Date: 10/02/2004 Jean-Louis

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

## PATENT REEL: 015419 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 06/03/2004**